
Ward 4 Redistricting 
Task Force

STAY ENGAGED:
www.JaneeseWard4.com/Redistricting
   Ward4Redistricting@DCCouncil.us 

202-642-5714 (Redistricting Voicemail)

interpretación simultánea en español -  apriete el globo terráqueo

http://www.janeeseward4.com/Redistricting
mailto:Ward4Redistricting@DCCouncil.us


Agenda
● Introductions

● Public Input Report Outs

● Discuss & Edit Penultimate Maps

● Screen break (3:30)

● Next Steps on Report Drafting



Welcome!
Task Force Co-chairs:

Julia Howell Barros
Carol Joyner

Abraham Clayman
Barbara Rogers

Bobby King
Cesse Ip

James Williams
Janel Forsythe

Janet Hailes
Jennifer Kauffman
Naima Jefferson
Roger Limoges
Selerya Moore

Tim Tubbs
Tisha Cockrell
Vince Micone



MAP 1 ANCs

ANCs - 
Map 3

Population SMDs

4A 14,217 7 SMDs =
2,031 Avg

4B 18,733 9 SMDs =
2,081 Avg

4C 14,268 7 SMDs =
2,038 Avg

4D 16,470 8 SMDs =
2,058 Avg

4E 12,618 6 SMDs =
2,103 Avg

4G 8,354 4 SMDs =
2,088 Avg



Map 1 SMDs
3/4G = Tennyson up 33rd as 3/4G01 &  
3/4G03 one block north to McKinley from 
current lines; All SMDs now in Ward 4 
(“wiggle” divider needed)

4A = 4A01 spans full northern border of 
diamond; Geranium border along 4A02-03

4B = Southern border runs Missouri to 
Madison to North Capitol to Riggs; 4 SMDs 
along Georgia; Splits Takoma Rec and 
Community centers; keeps 9 SMDs

4C = 3 SMDs cover both sides of GA; 14th 
Biz corridor (East) in 1 SMD; 2 SMDs cover 
both sides of Upshur biz corridor; 7 SMDs

4D = 3 SMDs along north border (Missouri 
& Madison); GA to 7th have Kennedy as 
divider; 4 SMDs down GA Ave; 8 SMDs

4E = 14th St divider to Arkansas, Arkansas 
to Georgia; MO to CO border in 1 SMD



Map 1 - Population Demographics

ANCs - 
Map 1

TOTAL 
Population

Black White Hispanic Asian Other

4A 14,217 7,864 1,966 3,731 264 152

4B 18,733 10,647 3,609 3,232 627 225

4C 14,268 5,460 4,554 2,997 792 195

4D 16,470 8,400 2,807 4,347 458 160

4E 12,618 4,499 3,556 3,702 496 133

4G 8,354 777 6,245 637 455 137



MAP 2 ANCs
ANCs - 
Map 3

Population SMDs

4A 14,217 7 SMDs =
2,031 Avg

4B 22,020 11 SMDs =
2,001 Avg

4C 13,962 7 SMDs =
1,994 Avg

4D 14,252 7 SMDs =
2,036 Avg

4E 11,855 6 SMDs =
1,875 Avg

4G 8,354 4 SMDs =
2,088 Avg



Map 2 SMDs
3/4G = Changes 3/4G03 one block north to 
McKinley; All SMDs in Ward 4

4A = 4A01 spans full northern border of 
diamond; Slightly smaller 4A03 population 
keeping more of Shepherd Park in 4A02

4B = 2 SMDs cross over Missouri Ave; 
Slightly smaller populations in Takoma, 
WR-adjacent, and L-R SMDs where 
apartments are opening; 11 SMDs needed

4C = 3 SMDs cover both sides of GA; 
SMDs cover both sides of Upshur; 7 SMDs

4D = 4 SMDs along GA Ave; 2 SMDs cover 
both sides of Kennedy; 7 SMDs  

4E = 3 SMDs along GA; Arkansas & 
Allison are dividers with 4C 



Map 2 - Population Demographics

ANCs - 
Map 3

TOTAL 
Population

Black White Hispanic Asian Other

4A 14,217 7,864 1,966 3,731 264 152

4B 22,020 12,459 4,036 4,065 732 275

4C 13,962 4,974 4,397 3,377 778 182

4D 14,252 7,056 2,684 3,750 388 121

4E 11,855 4,517 3,409 3,086 475 135

4G 8,354 777 6,245 637 455 137



Block Split Decisions 

- 3/4G01-02 Wiggle: 
- At Aberfoyle (0 residents)
- At 31st: ~15 houses (likely 30-40 residents)

- 4B05 Blair Road - Train Tracks on Map 1 (2 residents) 

- 4A01 Park areas (0 residents)

- Other??



ANC Comparisons



ANC
2010 

Population
2020 

Population 
Population 

Growth
Growth 
Percent

SMDs Out of 
Population 

Range

3/4G 14,205 15,186 981 6.9% 4 of 4

4A 16,653 19,511 2,858 17.2% 7 of 8

4B 18,519 21,857 3,338 18.0% 8 of 9

4C 20,024 21,719 1,695 8.5% 6 of 10

4D 12,614 13,219 605 4.8% 5 of 6

ANC Census Growth 2010 - 2020



Demographics of Current ANC Lines



ANC
Total 

Population 
(All Ages)

Race Ethnicity

One Race

Two or More 
Races

Hispanic or 
Latino

White alone

Black or 
African 

American 
alone

American 
Indian/ 
Alaska 

Native alone

Asian alone

Hawaiian/ 
Pacific 

Islander 
alone

Other 
Race 
alone

3/4G 15,186 11,188 1,367 35 825 - 250 1,521 1,178

4A 19,511 3,922 9,625 140 401 5 3,593 1,825 5,165

4B 21,857 4,317 12,318 151 555 16 2,447 2,053 4,007

4C 21,719 7,054 8,146 164 731 7 3,211 2,406 5,288

4D 13,219 2,764 6,529 146 258 5 2,103 1,414 3,549



New 4A Proposal  
Shrinks population by 
~5,200 residents 



Map 1 shrinks 4B by 
~3,300 residents



Map 2 = ~7,900 less residents… 

Map 1 = ~7,600 less residents…

…than existing 4C borders 



Map 1 increases 4D 
population by ~3,200

Map 2 increases 4D 
population by ~1,000



New ANC 4E combines parts of 
current 4A and 4C borders



Same proportions for full 
3/4G population in 
current bounds



● Summary 

○ Members

● Maps and Narrative of Meets & 

Bounds for Block Splits 

○ General Meets & Bounds (??)

● Rationales for ANC & SMDs

● Meeting & Action History 

● Public Engagement 

● Responses to ANC Resolutions 

● Other Attachments 

REPORT
DRAFTING

Next Steps



Share your 
thoughts!
www.JaneeseWard4.com/Redistricting  

Lorem ipsum congue tempus

Lorem ipsum 
tempus

Lorem ipsum congue tempus

Lorem ipsum 
tempus

Community Hearings

Sunday, Feb 6 
(2-4 pm)

Tuesday, March 8 
(7-9 pm)

Ward4Redistricting 
@DCCouncil.us

Voicemail:
202-642-5714

#Ward4
Redistricting 

         @W4Redistricting             #Ward4Redistricting                          @Ward4Redistricting

http://www.janeeseward4.com/Redistricting

